If you wish to be notified if the Order is confirmed, and to have a copy of the Order as confirmed, you should write to the Town Clerk, 75 Marine Terrace, Blyth, giving your name and address to which these documents may be sent.

Dated 16th March 1972.

Edwin W. Carter, Town Clerk.

75 Marine Terrace, Blyth.

(304)

DORSET COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1968. Section 94

Dorset County Council Footpath 38 (Part) Poole, Public Footpath Diversion Order 1972

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 13th March 1972, is about to be submitted to

the 13th March 1972, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed by the Dorset County Council as an unopposed Order.

The effect of the Order if confirmed without modification will be to divert that part of Footpath 38, Poole, from a point on Winston Avenue approximately 335 feet from the junction of that road and Cornelia Crescent, which runs southwards for a distance of approximately 790 feet, to an alternative highway, which runs from that latter point (approximately 60 feet north of the junction of Footpaths 38 and 37), north by north-west within the curtilage of the County Council's School Site for a distance of approximately 825 feet to its junction with Winston Avenue.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited with Poole Borough Council at their Council Offices at the Civic Centre, Poole,

at their Council Offices at the Civic Centre, Poole, and may be inspected free of charge at the said offices between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5 p.m.

Mondays to Fridays.

Any representations or objections with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the under-signed not later than 16th April 1972, and should

state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made or if any so made are withdrawn the Dorset County Council may instead of submitting the Order for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for confirmation any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Secretary of State with the Order.

Dated 13th March 1972.

Dated 13th March 1972.

K. A. Abel, Clerk of the County Council.

County Hall,

Dorchester, Dorset. (363)

DURHAM CITY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

Town and Country Planning Act 1971, Section 210

The City of Durham (Chapel Passage) Public Path Stopping-up Order, 1972

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 17th March 1972, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed by the Council of the City of Durham and Framwelgate as an unopposed Order.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, will be to extinguish the public right of way running from Old Elvet to Elvet Waterside being an area 6 feet in width or thereabouts and 310 feet in length known as Chapel Passage, shown running from a point marked A to a point marked B on the map attached to the Order

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the Town Clerk's Office, 32 Claypath, Durham, and may be inspected free of charge between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. on

any weekday, excluding Saturdays.

Any representation or objection to the Order may be sent in writing to the undersigned at 32 Claypath, Durham, not later than 21st April 1972, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Council of the City of Durham and Framwelgate may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for confirmation any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Secretary of State with the Order.

Dated 17th March 1972.

D. B. Martin-Jones, Town Clerk.

32_Claypath, Durham.

NORTHAMPTONSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF CONFIRMATION OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER Town and Country Planning Act 1968, Section 94 The County of Northampton (Parish of Lamport— Footpath DA.2) Public Path Diversion Order, 1972 Notice is hereby given that on the 8th March 1972 the Northamptonshire County Council confirmed the above-named Order.

The effect of the Order as confirmed is to divert the length of public footpath DA.2 at Lamport which extends in a south-easterly direction for

which extends in a south-easterly direction for a distance of 117 yards from its junction with the village street north-west of Hanging Houghton School to a line slightly to the east of the existing path.

A copy of the confirmed Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the offices of the Clerk of the Brixworth Rural District Council, Council Offices, Brixworth, and at my office and may be inspected free of charge during marging office hours. be inspected free of charge during normal office hours.

be inspected free of charge during normal office hours. This Order becomes operative as from the date on which it is certified by the Northamptonshire County Council that the alternative footpath has been provided but if any person aggrieved by the Order desires to question the validity thereof or of any provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act 1968, or on the ground that any requirement of that Act or any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the confirmation of the Order, he may under section 178 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1962, within 6 weeks from the 8th March 1972, make application for the purpose to the High Court.

Dated 21st March 1972.

O. Meurig Jones, Clerk of the County Council. County Hall, Northampton. (415)

NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

Town and Country Planning Act, 1968-SECTION 94

King's Lynn Public Path Diversion Order 1972

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 8th March 1972, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed by the Norfolk County

Council as an unopposed Order.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, will be to divert that part of the public right of way running from a point approximately 70 feet north-west of the Wisbech Road (approximately 500 feet south-west of Hillen Road) in a north-easterly direction for approximately 230 feet to a line commencing at the same point and running north-westerly for approximately 130 feet and thus north-easterly for approximately 170 feet and finally south-easterly for approximately 85 feet to joint the existing path A copy of the Order and the map contained in

it has been deposited at:

The County Planning Department, Norfolk County Council, County Hall, Martineau Lane, Norwich, NOR 47A.

The King's Lynn Borough Council Offices, Town

Hall, King's Lynn.

These documents may be inspected free of charge between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Clerk of the